
LED OUTDOOR 
WALL PACK SLIM ADJUSTABLE
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT: READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE THE INSTALLATION.
CAUTION: This product uses an input 100-277 VAC driver, the actual working voltage is dependent on the input voltage of 
the photocell that is installed on the product (photocell is optional).

NOTE: SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

WARNING: Risk of fire or electric shock. The installation should be performed only by a qualified electrician in accordance 
with the National Electrical Code and relevant local codes. This product must be installed in full accordance with applicable 
electrical and building codes. This fixture is for outdoor use and should not be used in areas with limited ventilation or high 
ambient temperatures.

WARNING - TO AVOID ELECTRIC SHOCK:
• Be certain electrical power is OFF before and during installation and maintenance.
• Luminaire must be connected to a wiring system with an equipment-grounding conductor.

WARNING - TO AVOID EXPLOSION:
• Make sure the supply voltage is the same as the rated luminaire voltage.
• Do not install where marked operating temperatures exceed the ignition temperature of the hazardous atmosphere.
• Do not operate in ambient temperatures above those indicated on the luminaire.
• Keep lens tightly closed when in operation.
• For supply connections use wire rated for at least 80°C.

JUNCTION BOX MOUNTING: WALL MOUNT
1. Turn the front cover of the wall pack towards you and loosen the 2 screws to remove the back plate of the unit.
2. Secure the back plate to the junction box with screws. Apply silicone between the back plate and the mounting surface to 
    seal the unit (Fig. 1). 
3. Hang the front of the fixture onto the back plate. Make the wire connections; white wire to "neutral" terminal, black wire 
    to "live" terminal, green wire to "ground" terminal and secure with wire nuts (Fig. 2).
4. Close fixture and tighten the 2 screws (Fig. 3).
5. Adjust the fixture to the desired angle (Fig.3).
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ÉCLAIRAGE MURAL MINCE AJUSTABLE 
DEL EXTÉRIEUR                   
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

IMPORTANT : LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT LE FEUILLET D’INSTRUCTION AVANT DE DÉBUTER L’INSTALLATION.
MISE EN GARDE : Ce produit utilise une alimentation de 100-277 VAC, mais la tension réelle de fonctionnement dépend de 
la tension d’entrée de la cellule photoélectrique installée sur le produit (photocellule en option).

REMARQUE : CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR CONSULTATION ULTÉRIEURE.

AVERTISSEMENT : Pour réduire les risques d’incendie, d’explosion, ou de choc électrique, l’installation, l’inspection 
et l’entretien de ce produit doivent être faites uniquement par un électricien qualifié, conformément à tous les codes 
électriques applicables. Ce luminaire est pour une utilisation extérieure et ne devrait pas être installé dans des espaces avec 
une ventilation restreinte ou avec une haute température ambiante.

AVERTISSEMENT - POUR ÉVITER LES CHOCS ÉLECTRIQUES:
• S’assurer de COUPER l’alimentation électrique avant et pendant l’installation et l’entretien.
• Le luminaire doit être branché à un système de câblage doté d’un conducteur de mise à la terre.

AVERTISSEMENT - POUR ÉVITER LES EXPLOSIONS:
• S’assurer que la tension d’alimentation est la même que la tension nominale du luminaire.
• Ne pas installer dans les endroits où les températures de fonctionnement indiquées dépassent la température d’ignition 
dans des atmosphères  dangereuses.
• Ne pas faire fonctionner à des températures ambiantes supérieures à celles indiquées sur le luminaire.
• Garder la lentille bien fermée pendant le fonctionnement de l’appareil.
• Utiliser des fils prévus pour une température nominale d’au moins 80°C pour le raccord d’alimentation.

MONTAGE SUR LA BOÎTE DE JONCTION : MONTAGE MURAL
1. Tourner l’unité vers vous et desserrer les 2 vis pour retirer le boîtier arrière du luminaire.
2. Sécuriser le boîtier arrière à la boîte de jonction avec des vis. Appliquer du silicone entre le dos du boîtier et la surface de 
    montage pour sceller l’unité (Fig. 1).
3. Replacer le devant du luminaire sur le boîtier arrière. Faire les connexions; fil blanc au terminal  "neutre”, fil noir au terminal 
    "alimentation" et fil vert au terminal "mise à la terre" – utiliser des marettes (Fig. 2).
4. Fermer le luminaire et serrer avec 2 vis (Fig. 3).
5. Ajuster l’angle du luminaire tel que souhaité (Fig. 3).
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